

What is the CNH Children's Fund?

The CNH Children's Fund was founded by the CNH District of Kiwanis International in 1965, and has been passionately serving children within our communities ever since. The fund allows for Kiwanis to provide financial and educational resources for our youth to excel. The largest initiative of this fund is the Pediatric Trauma Program, which supplies resources to decrease preventable deaths of children. Additionally, The CNH Children's Fund provides the opportunity for our district to assist young leaders in personal development and growth. Members in Key Club both contribute to and benefit from this support system.

"The mission of the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund is to build a better future for our children by providing grant funding, scholarships & leadership training and through our innovative Pediatric Trauma Program."

Core Values of the CNH Children's Fund: Commitment, Stewardship, Integrity, Legacy, and Diversity!

How is it funded?

"Financial awards made from the Scholarship Fund are derived from the interest earned from the principal of our District Foundation Scholarship Fund and from direct contributions received from our Kiwanis clubs, individual Kiwanians and friends of the Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation. Additional amounts are received each year from projects and events conducted by SLP clubs throughout the District."

CNH Foundation Scholarships FOR YOU!

- Richard Prada Memorial Scholarship
- Glenn E. & Millie Muggelberg Scholarship
- Jack Luther Memorial Scholarship
- Richard & Cheryl Olmstead Scholarship
- Lanie & Dave Wheeler Scholarship
- John & Sue Howe Scholarship

- Pete & Dianne Horton Scholarship
- Julie Dieguez Memorial Scholarship
- Richard Minatoya Memorial Scholarship
- Irvin C. Chapman Memorial Scholarship
- Kiwanis Club of Palo Alto Scholarship
- Kiwanis Club of Glendale Scholarship